Magnum CSG14U Gigabit Converter Switches Configuration Guide
1.) Select your application environment:  a.) Hardened/Factory Floor (-25° to +60°C), b.) Premium/Outdoor
Rated (-40° to +75°C)
2a.) Select the SFP or SFPs for fiber ports. All CSG14U Converter Switches have three ports—one 10/100
RJ-45 Copper and two fiber transceiver slots for Gb or 100Mb SFPs.
2b.) For each SFP transceiver slot, select from the following Gb or 100Mb fiber transceivers:
―SFP-SX‖= Gb SX: fiber optic multi-mode with SC type, 550m (2km per Pwr Budget)
―SFP-ESX‖= Gb ESX: fiber optic multi-mode with SC type, 2 km (3km per Pwr Budget)
―SFP-LX10‖= Gb LX10: fiber optic single-mode w/ LC, 10 km (22km per Pwr Budget)
―SFP-LX25‖= Gb  LX25: fiber optic single-mode with LC, 25 km (40km per Pwr Budget)
―SFP-ZX40‖= Gb ZX40: fiber optic single-mode LC, 40 km (60km per Pwr Budget)
―SFP-ZX70‖= Gb ZX70: fiber optic single-mode LC , 70 km (90km per Pwr Budget)
―SFP100P-FXMM2‖= 100Mb FX Fiber Optic SFP-LC transceiver, multi-mode, 2Km distance
―SFP100P-FXSM20‖= 100Mb FX Fiber Optic SFP-LC transceiver, single-mode, 20Km distance
―SFP100P-FXSM40‖= 100Mb FX Fiber Optic SFP-LC transceiver, single-mode, 40Km distance
3.) Select power type:  12VDC, 24VDC, 48VDC, 115VAC(d), 230VAC(i)
Notes:  a.) When ordering 24VDC models, an HR or PR version is available that includes the DIN-Rail
bracket attached.  b.) When ordering hardened or premium AC models, the external power supply has an –
Hd or -Hi OR a –Pd or -Pi to designate the level of power supply hardening. These AC models include an